Graduate
Programmes
2010

UCD Graduate Studies

University College Dublin
Ireland’s Global University







www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Contents

]

10
13
19
31
37
47
47
47
48

UCD College of Arts and Humanities

UCD College of Business

| uCD Michael smurfit Graduate Business School
UCD College of Engineering and Architecture
UCD Health and Agricultural Sciences

UCD College of Science

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law

UCD Applied Language Centre

UCD Innovation Academy

UCD Teaching & Learning

Index


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Degrees Explained

Taught Degrees explore...

The majority of Graduate Taught Programmes such as Graduate 1d f g
Certificates, Graduate Diplomas or taught MA or MSc programmes will \\/

consist of taught modules often with the addition of a large thesis or a OI O eXpeIt]'S e
dissertation for Master Level programmes.

Taught graduate programmes have associated levels assigned to them in
accordance with the NFQ (National Framework of Qualifications).
For further information please see www.nfq.ie.

Higher Diploma Graduate Diploma

The Higher Diploma is normally awarded following completion of a The Graduate Diploma is normally awarded following completion of a
programme of 1 year duration. Progress and transfer routes include programme of 1 year duration. Progression and transfer routes include
transferring to programmes leading to Masters Degree/Postgraduate exemptions from a programme leading to a Masters Degree or in certain
Diploma. These are often referred to as conversion programmes as they instances it can be offered as a completely separate programme.

allow the student to gain knowledge in an area not covered by their
undergraduate degree.

Professional Diploma Masters

The Professional Diploma can be a Level 7, 8 or 9 Special Award. The taught Masters Degree is awarded following completion of a
Programme Award credits can vary, please check programmes specific programme of 1to 2 years duration. Some of the progression and transfer
information. routes include progression to Doctoral degrees.

1 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


http://www.nfq.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Research Degrees

A research degree such as Masters by Research or PhD involves the
sustained and in-depth study of a specific topic, which is then written
up as a thesis for examination.

Research degrees, involve students carrying out their own research
and academic study under the supervision of a principal academic
supervisor with the support of a Masters or Doctoral Studies Panel.
The precise focus of research is agreed between the supervisor and the
student. Research can be carried out at Masters or Doctoral level.

University College Dublin offers
Ireland’s widest range of graduate
programmes which are recognised and
valued by academic institutions and
employers.

Research Masters Degree

UCD Structured PhD

Level 9

Research Masters degrees provide education and training in a particular
subject through original exploration and research. A Research Masters
usually takes 1-2 years full-time or 2-4 years part-time to complete. The
research culminates in a thesis which sets out the conclusions of the
research undertaken. The assessment and award of the degree is on the
basis of the thesis.

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Level 10

The UCD Structured PhD aims to enable UCD PhD students achieve

the best possible experience of graduate research and training. Making

a substantial and original contribution to knowledge, normally leading
to peer-reviewed publications remains the core objective of doctoral
studies. The Structured PhD includes several innovative measures
designed to support the student in achieving their academic and
professional objectives. A PhD takes 3-4 years full-time or 5-6 years
part-time to complete. Assessment for the award of a PhD is on the basis
of a thesis which is assessed at a viva-voce exam.

UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 2


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

‘ If
il -l _'\_'.ih % .\-":”-!
3 oy IL 11- 1-'!!._ . i;

-




GRADUATE

UCD College of Arts & Humanities TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Art History and Cultural Policy

Master of Arts Art History 01/02 Year(s) elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8162
Master of Arts Cultural Policy & Arts Management 01 Year elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8162

Classics

Master of Arts Classics 01/02 Year(s)  aude.doody@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8637

English, Drama and Film

Master of Arts American Literature 01 Year hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Master of Arts Anglo-Irish Literature & Drama 01 Year hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Master of Arts Creative Writing 01 Year hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Master of Fine Arts Creative Writing 01 Year hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Master of Arts Directing for Theatre 01/02 Year(s)  stacy.grouden@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8604
Master of Arts Drama & Performance Studies 01/02 Year(s)  stacy.grouden@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8604
Master of Arts Film Studies 01/02 Year(s)  stacy.grouden@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8604
Master of Arts Gender Sexuality & Culture 01 Year hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Master of Arts Medieval English Literature & Culture 01 Year hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Master of Arts Modern and Contemporary Literature 01/02 Year(s) hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Master of Arts Renaissance Literature & Culture 02 Years hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Master of Arts Archives & Records Management 01/02 Year(s)  jennifer.oreilly@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7549
Master of Arts Unica Masters in European History 01 Year kate.breslin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8371

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2014 4


mailto:elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie
mailto:elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie
mailto:aude.doody@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:stacy.grouden@ucd.ie
mailto:stacy.grouden@ucd.ie
mailto:stacy.grouden@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:jennifer.oreilly@ucd.ie
mailto:kate.breslin@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

AWARD
History

PROGRAMME

UCD College of Arts & Humanities

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Master of Arts History 01/02 Year(s)  kate.breslin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8371
Graduate Diploma History 01/02 Year(s)  kate.breslin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8371
Master of Arts History of Welfare & Medicine in Society 01/02 Year(s)  catherine.cox@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8100
Master of Arts Medieval Studies 01/02 Year(s)  kate.breslin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8371

Irish Celtic Studies and Folklore

Master of Arts Irish Studies 01/02 Year(s)  michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8105
Graduate Diploma Irish Folklore 01 Year michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8105
Higher Diploma Irish Folklore 01 Year michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8105
Master of Arts sa Nua-Ghaeilge 01/02 Year(s)  michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8105
Graduate Diploma sa Nua-Ghaeilge 01 Year michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8105
Master of Arts Scriobh & Cumarsaid na Gaeilge 01/02 Year(s)  michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8105
Graduate Diploma Scriobh & Cumarsaid na Gaeilge 01/02 Year(s)  michael.jwallace@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8105

Languages, Cultures and Linguistics

Master of Arts Applied Linguistics 01/02 Year(s)  bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8306
Graduate Diploma Applied Linguistics 01/02 Year(s)  bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8306
Graduate Certificate Applied Linguistics 01 Year bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8306
Master of Arts European Regional & Minority Cultures 01/02 Year(s)  bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8306
Graduate Diploma Linguistics 01 Year bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8306
Master of Arts Linguistics 01 Year bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0) 1716 8306

5 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:kate.breslin@ucd.ie
mailto:kate.breslin@ucd.ie
mailto:catherine.cox@ucd.ie
mailto:kate.breslin@ucd.ie
mailto:michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie
mailto:michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie
mailto:michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie
mailto:michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie
mailto:michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie
mailto:michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie
mailto:michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie
mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Arts & Humanities TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Languages, Cultures and Linguistics

Master of Arts Modern Languages 01/02 Year(s)  bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8306
Graduate Diploma Modern Languages 01/02 Year(s)  bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8306

Master of Musicology Musicology 01/02 Year(s)  music@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8178

UCD Clinton Institute for American Studies

Master of Arts American Politics & Foreign Policy 01/02 Year(s)  catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1560
Graduate Diploma American Politics & Foreign Policy 01/02 Year(s)  catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1560
Graduate Diploma American Studies 01 Year catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1560
Master of Arts American Studies 01 Year catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1560
Master of Arts Media & International Conflict 01/02 Year(s)  catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1560

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 6


mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
mailto:music@ucd.ie
mailto:catherine.carey@ucd.ie
mailto:catherine.carey@ucd.ie
mailto:catherine.carey@ucd.ie
mailto:catherine.carey@ucd.ie
mailto:catherine.carey@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Arts and Humanities RESEARCH

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Art History & Cultural Policy

Master of Literature Art History & Cultural Policy 02 Years elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8162

Doctor of Philosophy Art History & Cultural Policy 03/06 Years elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8162
Classics

Master of Literature Classics 02./04 Years aude.doody@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8166

Doctor of Philosophy Classics 03/06 Years aude.doody@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8166

English, Drama and Film

Master of Literature English, Drama & Film 02 Years hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Doctor of Philosophy English, Drama & Film 03/06 Years hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480
Doctor of Philosophy Gender Culture & Identity:International National & 03/06 Years hilary.gow@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8480

Local Context

History
Master of Literature History 02/04 Years kate.breslin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8371
Doctor of Philosophy History 03/06 Years kate.breslin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8371

Irish Celtic Studies & Folklore

Master of Literature Irish Celtic Studies & Folklore 02/04 Years michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8105
Doctor of Philosophy Irish Celtic Studies & Folklore 03/06 Years michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8105

7 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie
mailto:elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie
mailto:aude.doody@ucd.ie
mailto:aude.doody@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:hilary.gow@ucd.ie
mailto:kate.breslin@ucd.ie
mailto:kate.breslin@ucd.ie
mailto:michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie
mailto:michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Arts and Humanities RESEARCH

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Languages Cultures and Linguistics

Master of Literature Languages & Literature 02/04 Years bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8306
Doctor of Philosophy Languages & Literature 03/06 Years bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8306

Master of Literature Music 02 Years music@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8178
Doctor of Philosophy Music 03/06 Years music@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8178

UCD Clinton Institute for American Studies

Doctor of Philosophy American Studies 03/06 Years catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1560
Master of Literature American Studies 02/04 Years catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1560

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 8


mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
mailto:bronwyn.salmon@ucd.ie
mailto:music@ucd.ie
mailto:music@ucd.ie
mailto:catherine.carey@ucd.ie
mailto:catherine.carey@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies




UCD College of Business GRADUATE

UCD Michael Smurfit Graduate Business School TAUGHT
AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE
Accounting
Master of Accounting Accounting 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Strategic Management Accounting 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 35301716
8885/8058/4302
Finance
Master of Science Aviation Finance 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Energy & Environmental Finance 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Finance 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Quantitative Finance 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302

Human Resources Management

Master of Science Human Resources 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 3531716
8885/8058/4302

Innovation

Master of Science Innovation Entrepreneurship and Design 02 Years bruce.martin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8885

International Management

Master of Science International Business 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1 716
8885/8058/4302

Master of Science International Management (CEMS) 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 10


mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:bruce.martin@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

AWARD

Management

UCD College of Business

UCD Michael Smurfit Graduate Business School

PROGRAMME

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Master of Science Food Business Strategy 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8885
Master of Science Management 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
_____________ 8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Management Consultancy 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
. 8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Strategic Management & Planning 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
} 8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Project Management 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
_____________ 8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Supply Chain Management 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302
Marketing
Master of Science Digital Marketing 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Marketing 01/02 Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Marketing Practice 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353(0)1716
8885/8058/4302
MBA
Master of Business Admin MBA Full Time 01 Year mba@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8862
Master of Business Admin MBA Executive 02 Years mba@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8862
Technology
Master of Science Business Analytics 01/02Year(s)  smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716
8885/8058/4302
Master of Science Digital Innovation 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8885

11 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:mba@ucd.ie
mailto:mba@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD College of Business GRADUATE

UCD Michael Smurfit Graduate Business School RESEARCH
AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE
Master of Philosophy Business 02/04 Years jane.omara@ucd.ie 353 (0) 1716 8064
Doctor of Philosophy Business 03/06 Years jane.omara@ucd.ie 353 (0) 1716 8064

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 12


mailto:jane.omara@ucd.ie
mailto:jane.omara@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies




GRADUATE

UCD College of Engineering & Architecture TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Architecture, Planning & Environmental Policy

Professional Dip(Architecture)  Architecture 01 Year professionalpractice@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2761
Master of Architecture Architecture 02 Years erin.omalley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1868
Master of Architectural Science Conservation & Heritage 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Science Environmental Policy 01/02 Year(s)  gpep.admin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2711
Master Landscape Architecture  Landscape Architecture 02 Years adam.trodd@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2729
Master of Architectural Science Landscape Studies 01 Year erin.omalley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1871
Master of Regional & Urban Regional & Urban Planning 01/02 Year(s)  barbara.craig@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2711
Planning

Master of Architectural Science  Sustainable Building Design & Performance 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Architectural Science  Urban Design 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916

Biosystems & Food Engineering

Master of Engineering Biosystems & Food Engineering 02 Years rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Science Environmental Technology 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Engineering Science  Food Engineering 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0) 17161916
Master of Science Sustainable Energy & Green Technologies 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916

Chemical & Bioprocess Engineering

Master of Engineering Science  Biopharmaceutical Engineering 01/02 Year(s)  susan.mcdonnell@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1893
Master of Engineering Science  Chemical Engineering 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 14


mailto:professionalpractice@ucd.ie
mailto:erin.omalley@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:gpep.admin@ucd.ie
mailto:adam.trodd@ucd.ie
mailto:erin.omalley@ucd.ie
mailto:barbara.craig@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:susan.mcdonnell@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Engineering & Architecture TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Civil Engineering

Master of Engineering Civil Structural & Environmental Engineering 02 Years rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Professional Certificate Road Safety Audits 02 months aoife.ahern@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3218
Master of Engineering Science  Structural Engineering 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Engineering Science ~ Water Waste & Environmental Engineering 01/02 Year(s)  rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916

Electrical & Electonic Engineering

Master of Engineering Electrical Energy Engineering 02 Years rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Engineering Science  Electronic & Computer Engineering 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Engineering Electronic & Computer Engineering 02 Years rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916

Mechanical & Materials Engineering

Master of Engineering Science  Engineering Management 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Engineering Management 02 Years mem@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1757
Master of Engineering Materials Science & Engineering 02 Years rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Engineering Science  Materials Science and Engineering 01 Year rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Engineering Mechanical Engineering 02 Years rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916

Multi-Disciplinary Programmes

Master of Engineering Biomedical Engineering 02 Years rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Engineering Energy Systems 02 Years rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916
Master of Engineering Engineering with Business 02 Years rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1916

15 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:aoife.ahern@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:mem@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
mailto:rebecca.patterson@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Engineering & Architecture

RESEARCH
AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE
Architecture, Planning & Environmental Policy
Doctor of Philosophy Architecture 03/06 Years architecturegrad@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2771
Master of Architectural Architecture 02/04 Years architectureadmin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2757
Science
Master Urban & Building Urban & Building Conservation 16/32 Months  architecturegrad@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2757
Conservation
Master of Science Urban Design 16/25 Months  architecturegrad@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2757
Biosystems and Food Engineering
Doctor of Philosophy Biosystems & Food Engineering 03/06 Years mai.cass@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7473
Master of Engineering Science  Biosystems & Food Engineering 01/02 Year(s)  mai.cass@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7473
Master of Science Biosystems & Food Engineering 01/02 Year(s)  mai.cass@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7473

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 16


mailto:architecturegrad@ucd.ie
mailto:architectureadmin@ucd.ie
mailto:architecturegrad@ucd.ie
mailto:architecturegrad@ucd.ie
mailto:mai.cass@ucd.ie
mailto:mai.cass@ucd.ie
mailto:mai.cass@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Engineering & Architecture RESEARCH

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Chemical & Bioprocess Engineering

Master of Engineering Science  Chemical & Bioprocess Engineering 02/04 Years susan.mcdonnell@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1893
Doctor of Philosophy Chemical & Bioprocess Engineering 03/06 Years susan.mcdonnell@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1893

Civil Engineering

Master of Engineering Science  Civil Engineering 02/04 Years andrew.griffiths@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3201
Doctor of Philosophy Civil Engineering 03/06 Years andrew.griffiths@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3201

Electrical & Electonic Engineering

Doctor of Philosophy Electrical & Electronic Engineering 03/06 Years agnieszka.wisniewska@ucd.ie 353(0)1716 1757
Master of Engineering Science  Electrical & Electronic Engineering 02/04 Years agnieszka.wisniewska@ucd.ie 353(0)1716 1757

Mechanical and Materials Engineering

Doctor of Philosophy Mechanical & Materials Engineering 03/06 Years mme@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1884
Master of Engineering Science  Mechanical & Materials Engineering 02/04 Years mme@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1884

17 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:susan.mcdonnell@ucd.ie
mailto:susan.mcdonnell@ucd.ie
mailto:andrew.griffiths@ucd.ie
mailto:andrew.griffiths@ucd.ie
mailto:agnieszka.wisniewska@ucd.ie
mailto:agnieszka.wisniewska@ucd.ie
mailto:mme@ucd.ie
mailto:mme@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

.n-hq.'_-. .




IETE . A & e
pem———nal— )T




AWARD

PROGRAMME

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

Agriculture

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Master of Agricultural Science  Agricultural Extension and Innovation 01/02 Year(s)  karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Science (Agr) Environmental Resource Management 01 Year karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Science Food Business Strategy 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8885
Master of Science Food Nutrition & Health (Online) 02 Years foodonline@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Graduate Diploma Food Nutrition & Health (Online) 18 Months foodonline@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Graduate Certificate Food Nutrition & Health (Online) 01 Year foodonline@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Science Food Regulatory Affairs 02 Years aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2806
Graduate Diploma Food Regulatory Affairs 18 Months aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2806
Graduate Certificate Food Regulatory Affairs 01 Year aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2806
Master of Science Food Regulatory Affairs (Vet Public Health) 02 Years aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2806
Graduate Certificate Food Regulatory Affairs (Vet Public Health) 01 Year aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2806
Master of Science Humanitarian Action 16 Months noha.dublin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7608
Professional Diploma Integrated Pest Management 6 Months karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Science (Agr) Rural Environmental Conservation & Management 02 Years karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Graduate Diploma Rural Environmental Conservation & Management 18 Months karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Science (Agr) Sustainable Agriculture & Rural Development 01/02 Year(s)  karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Graduate Diploma Sustainable Agriculture & Rural Development 01/02 Year(s)  karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Graduate Certificate Sustainable Agriculture & Rural Development 01 Year karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Science Wildlife Conservation & Management 01 Year karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 20


mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
mailto:foodonline@ucd.ie
mailto:foodonline@ucd.ie
mailto:foodonline@ucd.ie
mailto:aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie
mailto:aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie
mailto:aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie
mailto:aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie
mailto:aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie
mailto:noha.dublin@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

PROGRAMME

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Master of Science-Medicine Child Art Psychotherapy 02 Years mulligana@mater.ie 353 (0)1803 2523
Graduate Diploma Child Mental Health 01 Year fiona.mcnicholas@sjog.ie 353 (0)1716 3596
Master of Science-Medicine Clinical & Translational Research 02 Years peter.doran@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4587
Graduate Certificate Medicine  Clinical & Translational Research 01 Year peter.doran@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4587
Graduate Diploma Medicine Computed Tomography 01 Year edel.thomas@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6533
Master of Science-Medicine Computed Tomography 16 Months edel.thomas@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6533
Graduate Diploma Medicine Dermatology 01 Year stephanie.begley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4514
Professional Certificate Dual Energy X-Ray Absorptiometry (DEXA) 04 Months jennifer.grehan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6564
Master of Science-Medicine Emergency Medical Sciences 01 Year gerard.bury@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6738
/6851/6773
Professional Diploma Emergency Medical Sciences (Immediate Care) 01 Year cics@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6738
/6851/6773
Master of Science-Medicine Emergency Medical Sciences (Immediate Care) 02 Years cics@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6738
/6851/6773
Graduate Certificate Medicine  Fertility Ultrasound 05 Months moran.mary@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6536
Graduate Diploma Medicine Forensic Medicine 01 Year legal.medicine@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6641
Master of Science-Medicine Forensic Medicine 01 Year legal.medicine@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6641
Professional Certificate Forensic Radiography 04 Months jonathan.mcnulty@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6530
Master of Science-Medicine Group Analytic Psychotherapy 02 Years barry.odonnell@ucd.ie 353 (0)1209 4868
Master of Science-Medicine Healthcare Informatics 01 Year patrick.felle@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6637
Graduate Diploma Medicine Healthcare Informatics 01 Year patrick.felle@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6637

21 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:mulligana@mater.ie
mailto:fiona.mcnicholas@sjog.ie
mailto:peter.doran@ucd.ie
mailto:peter.doran@ucd.ie
mailto:edel.thomas@ucd.ie
mailto:edel.thomas@ucd.ie
mailto:stephanie.begley@ucd.ie
mailto:jennifer.grehan@ucd.ie
mailto:gerard.bury@ucd.ie
mailto:cics@ucd.ie
mailto:cics@ucd.ie
mailto:moran.mary@ucd.ie
mailto:legal.medicine@ucd.ie
mailto:legal.medicine@ucd.ie
mailto:jonathan.mcnulty@ucd.ie
mailto:barry.odonnell@ucd.ie
mailto:patrick.felle@ucd.ie
mailto:patrick.felle@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies




PROGRAMME

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Professional Certificate Intra-orbital Foreign Body Screening 04 Months rachel.toomey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6545
Professional Certificate Intravenous Cannulation and Administration 01 Year michaela.davis@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6538
Graduate Diploma Medicine Magnetic Resonance Imaging 01 Year allison.mcgee@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6534
Master of Science-Medicine Magnetic Resonance Imaging 16 Months allison.mcgee@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6534
Graduate Certificate Medicine  Mammography 01 Year desiree.oleary@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6534
Master of Science-Medicine Mammography 02 Years desiree.oleary@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6545
Master of Science-Medicine Medical Imaging 02 Years jonathan.mcnulty@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6545
Graduate Certificate Medicine ~ Obstetric Ultrasound 18 Months moran.mary@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6536
Graduate Certificate Medicine  Paediatric Radiography 01 Year michaela.davis@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6545
Graduate Certificate Medicine  Palliative Medicine 01 Year kryan@sfh.ie 353 (0)1716 6603
Master of Science-Medicine Psychoanalytic Psychotherapy 02 Years barry.odonnell@ucd.ie 353 (0)1209 4868
Higher Diploma - Medicine Psychotherapy Studies 01 Year barry.odonnell@ucd.ie 353 (0)1209 4868
Professional Certificate Radiation Safety 04 Months graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6529
Graduate Certificate Radiology Information Systems & Picture Archiving 02 Years john.stowe@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6603
& Com Sys Mgmt
Graduate Diploma Healthcare  Risk Management 01 Year asim.sheikh@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6642
Master of Science-Healthcare  Risk Management & Quality 01 Year Asim.sheikh@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6642
Graduate Certificate Medicine  Sexual Assault Forensic Examination 01 Year legal.medicine@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6641
Master of Science-Medicine Systemic Psychotherapy 04 Years deirdre.dooley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1803 2349
Master of Science-Medicine Ultrasound 18 Months therese.herlihy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6532

23 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:rachel.toomey@ucd.ie
mailto:michaela.davis@ucd.ie
mailto:allison.mcgee@ucd.ie
mailto:allison.mcgee@ucd.ie
mailto:desiree.oleary@ucd.ie
mailto:desiree.oleary@ucd.ie
mailto:jonathan.mcnulty@ucd.ie
mailto:moran.mary@ucd.ie
mailto:michaela.davis@ucd.ie
mailto:kryan@sfh.ie
mailto:barry.odonnell@ucd.ie
mailto:barry.odonnell@ucd.ie
mailto:graduate.imaging@ucd.ie
mailto:john.stowe@ucd.ie
mailto:asim.sheikh@ucd.ie
mailto:Asim.sheikh@ucd.ie
mailto:legal.medicine@ucd.ie
mailto:deirdre.dooley@ucd.ie
mailto:therese.herlihy@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

AWARD

PROGRAMME

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

Nursing, Midwifery, & Health Systems

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Professional Certificate Acute Mental Health Interventions 04 Months yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Graduate Certificate Nursing ~ Adult Cancer Nursing 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Graduate Certificate Nursing ~ Advance Practice 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Master of Science Advance Practice 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Professional Certificate Advanced Health Assessment 04 Months bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Master of Science Advanced Pain Management 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Master of Science Advanced Pain Management with Prescriptive 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Authority
Master of Science Advanced Practice 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Master of Science Advanced Practice Prescribing Pathway 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Master of Science Applied Healthcare Management 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Graduate Certificate Nursing Breast Care Nursing 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Graduate Diploma Nursing Cancer Nursing 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Graduate Certificate Nursing Children’s Cancer Nursing 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Graduate Certificate Nursing Clinical Leadership 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Graduate Diploma Clinical Leadership 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Master of Science Clinical Leadership 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Master of Science Clinical Practice 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6490
Graduate Certificate Nursing Colorectal Nursing 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Professional Certificate Community Nursing 04 Months yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Graduate Diploma Nursing Critical Care - Cardiovascular 01 Year asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6490

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 24


mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

AWARD

PROGRAMME

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

Nursing, Midwifery, & Health Systems

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Graduate Diploma Nursing Heart Failure 01 Year asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6490
Graduate Diploma Nursing Critical Care Nursing (Children) 01 Year asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)17166490
Graduate Certificate Nursing  Critical Care Nursing (Intensive Care) 01 Year asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6490
Graduate Diploma Nursing Diabetes Nursing 01 Year yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Professional Certificate Elder Abuse Management 04 Months yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Graduate Diploma Nursing Emergency Nursing (Adult) 01 Year yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Graduate Diploma Nursing Emergency Nursing (Children) 01 Year yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Graduate Diploma Nursing Endoscopy 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Professional Certificate Health Assessment 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Graduate Diploma Health Studies 01 Year yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Professional Diploma Leadership & Management 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Professional Certificate Management of Acute Mental Illness 04 Months yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Master of Science Midwifery-Led Care 01/02 Year(s)  bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Graduate Diploma Nursing Nursing 01 Year asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6490
Master of Science Nursing Education 02 Years asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6490
Graduate Diploma Nursing Studies 01 Year Yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Professional Certificate Pain Management 04 Months bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Professional Certificate Palliative Care 04 Months asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Graduate Diploma Palliative Care Clinical Practice 01 Year asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6490
Master of Science Palliative Care Clinical Practice 01 Year asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6490
Graduate Diploma Nursing Peri-Operative Nursing 01 Year yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448

25 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
mailto:Yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Graduate Diploma Nursing Radiology 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Graduate Diploma Person Centered Care (Older People) 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Master of Science Practice Innovation 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6499
Professional Certificate Prescription of lonizing Radiation 04 Months nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6409
Professional Diploma Prescription of Medication 04 Months nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6409
University Certificate Prescription of Medication & lonizing Radiation 04 Months nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6409
Professional Diploma Prescription of Medication with Health Assessment 04 Months nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6409
Professional Certificate Psycho-oncology 04 Months annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Graduate Diploma Nursing Public Health Nursing 01 Year yinyin.sun@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6448
Graduate Diploma Nursing Rheumatology 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6491
Graduate Diploma Acupuncture 02 Years brona.fullen@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6505
Master of Science Acupuncture 02 Years brona.fullen@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6516
Master of Science Advanced Physiotherapy Studies 01/02 Year(s)  physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6506
Graduate Diploma Advanced Physiotherapy Studies 01/02 Year(s)  physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6500
Graduate Certificate Advanced Physiotherapy Studies 01/02 Year(s)  physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6500
Master of Science Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics 02 Years david.odwyer@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3420
Master of Science Coaching & Exercise Science 01/02 Year(s)  gillian.johnston@ucd.ie 353 (0)1717 3430
Master of Science Connected Health 01/02 Year(s) ~ mairead.skinner@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6477
Master of Science Food Safety & Risk Analysis 01 Year f.butler@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7473

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 26


mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:bernadette.manley@ucd.ie
mailto:nicola.berry@ucd.ie
mailto:nicola.berry@ucd.ie
mailto:nicola.berry@ucd.ie
mailto:nicola.berry@ucd.ie
mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:yinyin.sun@ucd.ie
mailto:annef.waters@ucd.ie
mailto:brona.fullen@ucd.ie
mailto:brona.fullen@ucd.ie
mailto:physio.therapy@ucd.ie
mailto:physio.therapy@ucd.ie
mailto:physio.therapy@ucd.ie
mailto:david.odwyer@ucd.ie
mailto:gillian.johnston@ucd.ie
mailto:mairead.skinner@ucd.ie
mailto:f.butler@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

AWARD

PROGRAMME

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

Public Health, Physiotherapy & Sports Science

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Master of Public Health International Health 01/02 Year(s)  christine.ridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3429
Master of Science Musculoskeletal Physiotherapy 02 Years physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6500
Graduate Diploma Neuromusculoskeletal Physiotherapy 02 Years physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3441

Master of Science Neuromusculoskeletal Physiotherapy 02 Years physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6500
Master of Science Occupational Health 01 Year public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3429
Master of Science Occupational Medicine 01 Year public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3429
Master of Science Occupational Safety & Health 02 Years david.odwyer@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3420
Graduate Diploma Occupational Safety & Health 02 Years david.odwyer@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3420
Professional Certificate Environmental Management 01 Year conor.buggy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3420
Master of Science Physiotherapy 02 Years cliona.osullivan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6683
Master of Public Health Public Health 01/02 Year(s)  christine.ridge@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3429
Master of Public Health Public Health (Nutrition) 01/02 Year(s)  public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3429
Cert Safety & Health at Work  Safety & Health at Work 01 Year anna.noble@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3423
Higher Diploma Safety Health and Welfare at Work 02 Years cshw@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3420
Master of Science Sport & Exercise Management (Exercise Management) 01/02 Year(s)  gillian.johnston@ucd.ie 353 (0)1717 3430
Master of Science Sport & Exercise Management (Golf Management) 01/02 Year(s)  gillian.johnston@ucd.ie 353 (0)1717 3430
Master of Science Sport & Exercise Management (Rugby Management) 01/02 Year(s)  gillian.johnston@ucd.ie 353 (0)1717 3430
Master of Science Sport & Exercise Management (Sport 01/02 Year(s)  gillian.johnston@ucd.ie 353 (0)1717 3430

Management)

Master of Science Sports Physiotherapy 02 Years ulrik.mccarthypersson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6506
Graduate Diploma Sports Physiotherapy 02 Years ulrik.mccarthypersson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6506

27 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:christine.ridge@ucd.ie
mailto:physio.therapy@ucd.ie
mailto:physio.therapy@ucd.ie
mailto:physio.therapy@ucd.ie
mailto:public.postgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:public.postgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:david.odwyer@ucd.ie
mailto:david.odwyer@ucd.ie
mailto:conor.buggy@ucd.ie
mailto:cliona.osullivan@ucd.ie
mailto:christine.ridge@ucd.ie
mailto:public.postgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:anna.noble@ucd.ie
mailto:cshw@ucd.ie
mailto:gillian.johnston@ucd.ie
mailto:gillian.johnston@ucd.ie
mailto:gillian.johnston@ucd.ie
mailto:gillian.johnston@ucd.ie
mailto:ulrik.mccarthypersson@ucd.ie
mailto:ulrik.mccarthypersson@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences GRADUATE

TAUGHT
AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE
Graduate Certificate Dairy Herd Health 18 Months dairy.cert@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6251
Graduate Certificate Equine Sports Medicine 01 Year vetprogrammes@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6100
Graduate Certificate Small Animal Medicine 01 Year sam.cert@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6100
Professional Certificate Training on Experimental Animal Use Regulations tearap@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6100

& Procedures

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 28


mailto:dairy.cert@ucd.ie
mailto:vetprogrammes@ucd.ie
mailto:sam.cert@ucd.ie
mailto:tearap@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences RESEARCH

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL EMAIL

Agriculture & Food Science

Doctor of Philosophy Agriculture & Food Science 03/06 Years karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Agricultural Science  Agriculture & Food Science 02/04 Years karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Animal Science Agriculture & Food Science 02/04 Years karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Science Agriculture & Food Science 02/04 Years karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Master of Science (Agr) Agriculture & Food Science 02/04 Years karen.holland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7193
Doctor of Philosophy Reproductive Biology 03 Years alex.evans@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6271

Doctor of Philosophy Infection Biology 03/06 Years medicine.research@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6773/6851

Master of Obstetrics Medicine 02 Years medicine.research@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6738

Master of Surgery Medicine 02 Years medicine.research@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6738

Doctor of Philosophy Medicine 03/06 Years medicine.research@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6738

Doctor of Philosophy Molecular Medicine Ireland Clinical & Translational 03 Years catherine.godson@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6731
Research

Doctor of Philosophy Translational Medicine 03/06 Years public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3441

Nursing, Midwifery & Health Systems

Master of Science Nursing Midwifery & Health Systems 01/02 Year(s) ~ asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353(0)1716 6490
Doctor of Philosophy Nursing Midwifery & Health Systems 04/06 Years asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie 353(0)1716 6490

29 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.holland@ucd.ie
mailto:alex.evans@ucd.ie
mailto:medicine.research@ucd.ie
mailto:medicine.research@ucd.ie
mailto:medicine.research@ucd.ie
mailto:medicine.research@ucd.ie
mailto:catherine.godson@ucd.ie
mailto:public.postgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
mailto:asmahan.mccambridge@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Health and Agricultural Sciences RESEARCH

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL EMAIL

Public Health, Physiotherapy and Sports Science

Master of Science Public Health Physiotherapy & Sports Science 01/02 Year(s)  physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3441
Doctor of Philosophy Public Health Physiotherapy & Sports Science 03/06 Years public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 3429

Veterinary Medicine

Doctor of Philosophy Molecular & Cellular Biology of Inflammation 03 Years stephen.gordon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6181

Doctor of Vet Medical Spec Veterinary Medical Specialisation 03 Years carmel.mooney@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6026
Doctor of Philosophy Veterinary Medicine 03/06 Years maria.mulholland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6102
Master of Animal Science Veterinary Medicine 02 Years maria.mulholland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6102
Master of Science Veterinary Medicine 02/04 Years maria.mulholland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6102
Master of Veterinary Medicine  Veterinary Medicine 02/04 Years maria.mulholland@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6102

Conway Institute

Doctor of Philosophy Bioinformatics & Computational Biomedicine 03/06 Years bioinfo@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6773/6851

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 30


mailto:physio.therapy@ucd.ie
mailto:public.postgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:stephen.gordon@ucd.ie
mailto:carmel.mooney@ucd.ie
mailto:maria.mulholland@ucd.ie
mailto:maria.mulholland@ucd.ie
mailto:maria.mulholland@ucd.ie
mailto:maria.mulholland@ucd.ie
mailto:bioinfo@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies




GRADUATE

UCD College of Science TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE
Biology & Environmental Science

Master of Science Environmental Science 01/02 Year(s) ~ mscenvsci@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2395
Master of Science Environmental Sustainability sustainabilityonline@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2337
Graduate Diploma Environmental Sustainability sustainabilityonline@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2337
Graduate Certificate Environmental Sustainability sustainabilityonline@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2337
Master of Science Global Change: Ecosystem Science & Policy 16 Months globalchange@ucd.ie 353 (0) 1716 2395
Master of Science Plant Biology & Biotechnology 01 Year futurecrops@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2250

Biomolecular and Biomedical Science

Master of Science Biological and Biomolecular Science 01 Year bio.nl@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2131
Master of Science Biotechnology 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2131
Master of Science Biotechnology and Business 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2131
Master of Science Biotherapeutics 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2131
Master of Science Biotherapeutics and Business 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2131
Continuing Prof Development  Toxicology 04 Months biotech@ucd.ie 353 (0) 1716 6819
Professional Certificate Toxicology 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6819
Professional Diploma Toxicology 02 Years biotech@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6819
Master of Science Toxicology & Regulatory Affairs 02 Years biotech@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2131
Master of Science Chemistry 01 Year james.sullivan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2135
Master of Science Nanomaterials Chemistry 01 Year gareth.redmond@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2425

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 32


mailto:mscenvsci@ucd.ie
mailto:sustainabilityonline@ucd.ie
mailto:sustainabilityonline@ucd.ie
mailto:sustainabilityonline@ucd.ie
mailto:globalchange@ucd.ie
mailto:futurecrops@ucd.ie
mailto:bio.nl@ucd.ie
mailto:biotech@ucd.ie
mailto:biotech@ucd.ie
mailto:biotech@ucd.ie
mailto:biotech@ucd.ie
mailto:biotech@ucd.ie
mailto:biotech@ucd.ie
mailto:biotech@ucd.ie
mailto:biotech@ucd.ie
mailto:james.sullivan@ucd.ie
mailto:gareth.redmond@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Science TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Chemistry

Master of Science Synthetic Chemistry for the Pharmaceutical & Fine 01 Year gareth.redmond@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2425
Chemicals Industry

Computer Science

Graduate Diploma Cognitive Science 01 Year fred.cummins@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2902
Master of Science Cognitive Science 01/02 Year(s)  fred.cummins@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2902
Master of Science Computer Science 01/02 Year(s) ~ rosemary.deevey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2909
Master of Science Computer Science (Conversion) 15 Months cs_conversion@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2943
Master of Science Digital Investigation & Forensic Computing 01/02 Year(s)  cci.info@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2486
Graduate Certificate Forensic Computing & Cybercrime Investigation 01 Year cci.info@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2947
Master of Science Forensic Computing and Cyber Crime Investigation 01/02 Year(s)  cci.info@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2947
Graduate Diploma Forensic Computing and Cyber Crime Investigation 02 Years cci.info@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2947
Master of Science Forensic Computing and Cybercrime Investigation 01/02 Year(s)  cci.info@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2947

Earth Sciences

Master of Science Petroleum Geoscience 01 Year tom.manzocchi@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2605

Mathematics and Statistics

Master of Science Actuarial Science 01 Year pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Graduate Diploma Actuarial Science 01 Year pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Master of Science Climate Change: Science & Impacts 01/02 Year(s)  pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Professional Diploma Data Analytics 01 Year dataanalyticsonline@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2580

33 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:gareth.redmond@ucd.ie
mailto:fred.cummins@ucd.ie
mailto:fred.cummins@ucd.ie
mailto:rosemary.deevey@ucd.ie
mailto:cs_conversion@ucd.ie
mailto:cci.info@ucd.ie
mailto:cci.info@ucd.ie
mailto:cci.info@ucd.ie
mailto:cci.info@ucd.ie
mailto:cci.info@ucd.ie
mailto:tom.manzocchi@ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie
mailto:dataanalyticsonline@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD College of Science

PROGRAMME

Mathematics and Statistics

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Master of Science Data Analytics 03 Years dataanalyticsonline@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2580
Higher Diploma Mathematical Science 01 Year pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Master of Science Mathematical Science 01 Year pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Higher Diploma Mathematical Studies 01/02 Year(s)  kate.ohanlon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Master of Arts Mathematics 16/32 Months  pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Master of Science Mathematics 01/02 Year(s)  pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Master of Arts Statistics 16/32 Months  pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Higher Diploma Statistics 01/02 Year(s)  pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452
Master of Science Statistics 01/02 Year(s)  pgstudies@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2452

Master of Science Applied Mathematics & Theoretical Physics 01 Year vladimir.lobaskin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2432
Master of Science Computational Physics 01 Year nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2088
Master of Science NanoBio Science FT 01/02 Year(s)  brian.vohnsen@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2217
Graduate Certificate NanoBio Science 01/02 Year(s)  brian.vohnsen@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2217
Master of Science Nanotechnology “ 01 Year james.rice@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2229
Occasional Science Physics padraig.dunne@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2224
Master of Science Physics 01/02 Year(s)  nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2088
Graduate Certificate Physics “ nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2088
Graduate Diploma Physics nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2088
Master of Science Physics (Negotiated Learning) 01 Year nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2088
Master of Science Space Science & Technology 01 Year deirdre.coffey@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2823

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 34


mailto:dataanalyticsonline@ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie
mailto:kate.ohanlon@ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie
mailto:pgstudies@ucd.ie
mailto:vladimir.lobaskin@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie
mailto:brian.vohnsen@ucd.ie
mailto:brian.vohnsen@ucd.ie
mailto:james.rice@ucd.ie
mailto:padraig.dunne@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie
mailto:deirdre.coffey@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Science RESEARCH

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Biology & Environmental Science

Master of Science Biological & Environmental Science 01/02Year(s) rachael.reenan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2243
Doctor of Philosophy Biological & Environmental Science 03/06 Years rachael.reenan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2243
Doctor of Philosophy Earth & Natural Sciences 03 Years fiona.doohan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2248

Biomolecular & Biomedical Science

Master of Science Biomolecular & Biomedical Science 02 Years postgraduate.sbbs@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1512

Doctor of Philosophy Biomolecular & Biomedical Science 03/06 Years postgraduate.sbbs@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 1512

Doctor of Philosophy Computational Infection Biology 03 Years g.butler@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6885
Doctor of Philosophy Neuroscience 03 Years jana.haase@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 6754
Doctor of Philosophy BioNanolnteractions 03 Years karen.griffin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2447
Master of Science Chemistry 15 Months chemistry@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2495
Doctor of Philosophy Chemistry 03/06 Year(s)  susan.muldoon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2495
Doctor of Philosophy Dublin Chemistry 03 Years chemistry@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2495
Doctor of Philosophy (Bio)pharmaceutical and Pharmacological Sciences 03 Year(s) patrick.guiry@ucd.ie 353(0)1716 2309

35 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:rachael.reenan@ucd.ie
mailto:rachael.reenan@ucd.ie
mailto:fiona.doohan@ucd.ie
mailto:postgraduate.sbbs@ucd.ie
mailto:postgraduate.sbbs@ucd.ie
mailto:g.butler@ucd.ie
mailto:jana.haase@ucd.ie
mailto:karen.griffin@ucd.ie
mailto:chemistry@ucd.ie
mailto:susan.muldoon@ucd.ie
mailto:chemistry@ucd.ie
mailto:patrick.guiry@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Science RESEARCH

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Computer Science

Doctor of Philosophy Cognitive Science 03/06 Years fred.cummins@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2902
Master of Science Computer Science 02/04 Years patricia.geoghegan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2469
Doctor of Philosophy Computer Science 03/06 Years patricia.geoghegan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2469

Earth Sciences

Master of Science Earth Sciences 02 Years geology@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2331
Doctor of Philosophy Earth Sciences 03/06 Years geology@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2331

Mathematics and Statistics

Master of Science Mathematics and Statistics 03 Years nuria.garcia@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2560
Doctor of Philosophy Mathematics and Statistics 03/06 Years nuria.garcia@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2560
Doctor of Philosophy Simulation Science 03 Years sim.sci@ucd.ie. 353 (0) 1716 5366
Doctor of Philosophy Software Engineering 03/06 Years mel.ocinneide@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2482
Doctor of Philosophy Physics 03/06 Years padraig.dunne@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2224
Master of Science Physics 02/04 Years peter.duffy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2232
/2210/2213

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 36


mailto:fred.cummins@ucd.ie
mailto:patricia.geoghegan@ucd.ie
mailto:patricia.geoghegan@ucd.ie
mailto:geology@ucd.ie
mailto:geology@ucd.ie
mailto:nuria.garcia@ucd.ie
mailto:nuria.garcia@ucd.ie
mailto:sim.sci@ucd.ie
mailto:mel.ocinneide@ucd.ie
mailto:padraig.dunne@ucd.ie
mailto:peter.duffy@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies




UCD College of Social Sciences and Law

PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Archaeology

Master of Arts Archaeology 01/02 Year(s)  archaeology@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8312
Higher Diploma Archaeology 01/02 Year(s)  archaeology@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8312
Graduate Diploma Archaeology 01/02 Year(s)  archaeology@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8312
Graduate Certificate World Heritage Conservation 01 Year worldheritage@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2256
Graduate Diploma World Heritage Conservation 02 Years worldheritage@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2256
Master of Science World Heritage Conservation 03 Years claire.cave@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2256
Grad Diploma World Heritage Management 01 Year claire.cave@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2256
Master of Science World Heritage Management & Conservation 01/02 Year(s)  worldheritage@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2256

Higher Diploma Economics 01/02 Year(s)  nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8272
Master of Arts Economics 01/02 Year(s)  nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8272
Graduate Diploma Economics 01/02 Year(s)  nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8272
MA Qualifier Economics nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8272

Education

Master of Education Additional Support Needs 02 Years ann.owens@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7967
Master of Science Children & Youth Studies 01/02 Year(s)  cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7965
Master of Arts Education 01 Year cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7965
Master of Education Education 02 Years cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7965
Professional Masters Education Education 02 Years cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7965

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 38


mailto:archaeology@ucd.ie
mailto:archaeology@ucd.ie
mailto:archaeology@ucd.ie
mailto:worldheritage@ucd.ie
mailto:worldheritage@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.cave@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.cave@ucd.ie
mailto:worldheritage@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie
mailto:ann.owens@ucd.ie
mailto:cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie
mailto:cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie
mailto:cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie
mailto:cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

AWARD
Education

PROGRAMME

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Professional Diploma Education Studies 01 Year cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7965
Master of Arts Educational Psychology 02 Years ann.owens@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7967
Master of Education Master of Education Leadership 02 Years cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7965
Graduate Diploma Special Needs Education 01 Year ann.owens@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7967
Master of Arts Geography 01 Year geography@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8179
Master of Science Geopolitics and the Global Economy 01 Year geography@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8179
Master of Science Urban Environment 01 Year geography@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8179
Master of Science Geographies of the Global South 01 Year geography@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8179
Master of Science Digital Curation 01/02 Year(s)  claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7055
Graduate Certificate Digital Curation 01 Year claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7055
Master of Arts Information Studies 01/02 Year(s)  claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7055
Master of Science Information Systems 01/02 Year(s)  claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7055
Graduate Diploma Information Systems 01/02 Year(s)  claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7055
Master Library&Info Studies Library & Information Studies 01/02 Year(s)  claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7055
Graduate Diploma Library & Information Studies 01/02 Year(s)  claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7055

39 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie
mailto:ann.owens@ucd.ie
mailto:cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie
mailto:ann.owens@ucd.ie
mailto:geography@ucd.ie
mailto:geography@ucd.ie
mailto:geography@ucd.ie
mailto:geography@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.nolan@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.nolan@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.nolan@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.nolan@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.nolan@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.nolan@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.nolan@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Law

Professional Diploma Arbitration 01 Year lawdiplomas@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Master of Common Law Common Law 02 Years lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Master of Science Criminology & Criminal Justice 01/02 Year(s)  lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Master of Laws Criminology & Criminal Justice 01/02 Year(s)  lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Diploma in Employment Law ~ Employment Law 01 Year lawdiplomas@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4108
Master of Laws European Law & Public Affairs 01/02 Year(s)  lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Master of Laws Intellectual Property & Information Technology 01/02 Year(s)  lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Master of Laws International Commercial Law 01/02 Year(s)  lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Master of Laws International Human Rights 01/02 Year(s)  lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Master of Science International Law & Business 01 Year lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Master of Laws Law 01/02 Year(s)  lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Professional Certificate Law 04 Months lawdiplomas@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109
Professional Diploma Law 01 Year lawdiplomas@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 4109

Philosophy

Master of Arts Cognitive Science 01/02 Year(s)  fred.cummins@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2902
Master of Arts Consciousness & Embodiment 01/02 Year(s)  helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8186
Master of Arts Philosophy 01/02 Year(s)  helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8186
Master of Arts Philosophy & Literature 01/02 Year(s)  helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8186
Graduate Diploma Philosophy & Literature 01/02 Year(s)  helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8186

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 40


mailto:lawdiplomas@ucd.ie
mailto:lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:lawdiplomas@ucd.ie
mailto:lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie
mailto:lawdiplomas@ucd.ie
mailto:lawdiplomas@ucd.ie
mailto:fred.cummins@ucd.ie
mailto:helen.kenny@ucd.ie
mailto:helen.kenny@ucd.ie
mailto:helen.kenny@ucd.ie
mailto:helen.kenny@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

AWARD
Philosophy

PROGRAMME

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law

FT/PT DURATION EMAIL

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PHONE

Master of Arts Philosophy & Public Affairs 01/02 Year(s)  helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8186
Graduate Diploma Philosophy & Public Affairs 01/02 Year(s)  helen.kenny@ucd.ie

MSc Development Practice Development Practice 02/04 Years mdpdub@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8643
Graduate Diploma Development Practice 01/02 Year(s) =~ mdpdub@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8643
Master of Science European Politics & Policy 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Arts European Politics & Policy 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Economic Science European Public Affairs & Law 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182

Master of Science Human Rights 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Graduate Diploma International Development 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Arts International Development 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Science International Development 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Arts International Political Economy 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Science International Political Economy 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Science International Relations 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Arts International Relations 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Science Nationalism & Ethnic Conflict 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Arts Nationalism & Ethnic Conflict 01/02 Year(s)  katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182

41 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:helen.kenny@ucd.ie
mailto:helen.kenny@ucd.ie
mailto:mdpdub@ucd.ie
mailto:mdpdub@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
mailto:katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Politics and International Relations

Master of Arts Political Theory 01/02 Year(s)  graduatespire@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Arts Politics 01/02 Year(s)  graduatespire@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Science Politics 01/02 Year(s)  graduatespire@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Graduate Diploma Politics & International Relations 01/02 Year(s)  graduatespire@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Arts Politics & International Relations 02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8182
Master of Science Mindfulness Based Interventions 02 Years mary.boyle@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8369
Master of Psychological Sc Psychological Science 01 Year marie.oconnor@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8333
Higher Diploma Psychology 02/04 Years mary.boyle@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8369
Master of Science Rehabilitation & Disability Studies 02 Years marie.oconnor@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8333
Master of Social Science Crime Violence & Conflict 01/02 Year(s)  linda.vines@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8674
Master of Social Science Cultural Sociology 01/02 Year(s)  linda.vines@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8674
Master of Social Science Global Migration & Cultural Differences 01/02 Year(s)  linda.vines@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8674
Master of Social Science Health Wellbeing & Society 01 Year linda.vines@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8674
Master of Social Science Sociology 01/02 Year(s)  linda.vines@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8674
Higher Diploma Sociology 01 Year linda.vines@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8674

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 42


mailto:graduatespire@ucd.ie
mailto:graduatespire@ucd.ie
mailto:graduatespire@ucd.ie
mailto:graduatespire@ucd.ie
mailto:graduatespire@ucd.ie
mailto:mary.boyle@ucd.ie
mailto:marie.oconnor@ucd.ie
mailto:mary.boyle@ucd.ie
mailto:marie.oconnor@ucd.ie
mailto:linda.vines@ucd.ie
mailto:linda.vines@ucd.ie
mailto:linda.vines@ucd.ie
mailto:linda.vines@ucd.ie
mailto:linda.vines@ucd.ie
mailto:linda.vines@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Social Policy, Social Work & Social Justice

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Science Equality Studies 01/02 Year(s)  socialjustice@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7104
Graduate Diploma Equality Studies 01/02 Year(s)  socialjustice@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7104
Professional Certificate Social Justice 04 Months socialjustice@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7104
Higher Diploma Social Policy 01 Year socialpolicy@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8198

Social Policy, Social Work & Social Justice

Master of Social Science Social Work 02/04 Years dominic.shellard@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8682
Graduate Diploma Women Gender & Society 01/02 Year(s)  dominic.shellard@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7104
Master of Arts Women Gender & Society 01/02 Year(s)  dominic.shellard@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7104
Professional Certificate Evidence Based Policy Making and Evaluation 04 Months socialjustice@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7104

Graduate School of Social Sciences & Law

Master of Public Policy Public Policy 01/02 Year(s)  mpp@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8643
Graduate Diploma Public Policy 01/02 Year(s)  mpp@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8643

43 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:socialjustice@ucd.ie
mailto:socialjustice@ucd.ie
mailto:socialjustice@ucd.ie
mailto:socialpolicy@ucd.ie
mailto:dominic.shellard@ucd.ie
mailto:dominic.shellard@ucd.ie
mailto:dominic.shellard@ucd.ie
mailto:socialjustice@ucd.ie
mailto:mpp@ucd.ie
mailto:mpp@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law RESEARCH

PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Archaeology
Master of Literature Archaeology 02 Years archaeology@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8312
Doctor of Philosophy Archaeology 03/06 Years archaeology@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8312

Doctor of Philosophy Economics 03/06 Years nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8279
Master of Literature Education 02 Years deirdre.raftery@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7965
Doctor of Philosophy Education 03/06 Years cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7965
Doctor of Educational Psych Educational Psychology 03/06 Years ann.owens@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7967
Doctor of Philosophy Children & Youth Studies 03/06 Years cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7965
Master of Literature Geography 02 Years geography@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8179
Master of Science Geography 02 Years geography@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8179
Doctor of Philosophy Geography 03/06 Years geography@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8179

Information & Library Studies

Doctor of Philosophy Information & Library Studies 03/06 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7055
Master of Literature Information & Library Studies 02 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7055

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 44


mailto:archaeology@ucd.ie
mailto:archaeology@ucd.ie
mailto:nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie
mailto:deirdre.raftery@ucd.ie
mailto:cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie
mailto:ann.owens@ucd.ie
mailto:cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie
mailto:geography@ucd.ie
mailto:geography@ucd.ie
mailto:geography@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.nolan@ucd.ie
mailto:claire.nolan@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law RESEARCH
AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE
Law
Doctor of Philosophy Law 03/06 Years niamh.mccabe@ucd.ie 353(0) 1716 4111
Doctor of Philosophy European Governance & Law 03/06 Years niamh.mccabe@ucd.ie 353(0) 1716 4111
Philosophy
Doctor of Philosophy Philosophy 03/06 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8186
Master of Literature Philosophy 02/04 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8186

Politics & International Relations

Doctor of Philosophy Politics & International Relations 03/06 Years dara.gannon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8670

Master of Literature Politics & International Relations 02/04 Years dara.gannon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8670
Psychology

Master of Literature Psychology 02 Years mary.boyle@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8369

Doctor of Philosophy Psychology 03/06 Years mary.boyle@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8369

Doctor of Philosophy Clinical Psychology 03 Years muriel.keegan@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8120

Social Policy, Social Work & Social Justice

Master of Social Science Social Policy, Social Work & Social Justice 02 Years socialwork@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8682

Doctor of Philosophy Social Policy, Social Work & Social Justice 03/06 Years socialjustice@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7104
Sociology

Master of Literature Sociology 03 Years elizabeth.hassell@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8510

Doctor of Philosophy Sociology 03/06 Years elizabeth.hassell@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8510

45 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:niamh.mccabe@ucd.ie
mailto:niamh.mccabe@ucd.ie
mailto:helen.kenny@ucd.ie
mailto:helen.kenny@ucd.ie
mailto:dara.gannon@ucd.ie
mailto:dara.gannon@ucd.ie
mailto:mary.boyle@ucd.ie
mailto:mary.boyle@ucd.ie
mailto:muriel.keegan@ucd.ie
mailto:socialwork@ucd.ie
mailto:socialjustice@ucd.ie
mailto:elizabeth.hassell@ucd.ie
mailto:elizabeth.hassell@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law RESEARCH
AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE
Public Policy
Doctor of Philosophy Public Policy 03/06 Years  yuko.conlon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8643
Doctor of Philosophy Global Human Development 03 Years yuko.conlon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8643
Graduate School of Social Sciences and Law
Doctor of Philosophy Complex Systems & Computational Social Science 03/06 Years yuko.conlon@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 8643

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 46


mailto:yuko.conlon@ucd.ie
mailto:yuko.conlon@ucd.ie
mailto:yuko.conlon@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

GRADUATE

TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT/PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE
Applied Language Centre

Master of Arts Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages 01 Year tesol@alc.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7900
Graduate Diploma TESOL 01 Year tesol@alc.ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7900
Master of Arts TESOL Studies 01 Year anne.goodithwhite@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 7900

Innovation Academy
Graduate Certificate Innovation Entrepreneurship & Enterprise 18 Weeks david.nevin@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2041

University Teaching and Learning
Professional Certificate University Teaching & Learning 01 Year ross.loughnane@ucd.ie 353 (0)1716 2837

47 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


mailto:tesol@alc.ucd.ie
mailto:tesol@alc.ucd.ie
mailto:anne.goodithwhite@ucd.ie
mailto:david.nevin@ucd.ie
mailto:ross.loughnane@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Index

A

Applied Healthcare Management

MSc 24

Applied Linguistics

GradCert, GradDip, MA 5

Accounting MAcc 10 Applied Mathematics & Theoretical Physics ~MSc 34
Actuarial Science GradDip, MSc 33 Arbitration ProfDip 40
Acupuncture GradDip, MSc 26 Archaeology GradDip, Hdip, MA, MLitt, 38, 44
PhD

Acute Mental Health Interventions ProfCert 24

Architecture MArch, Prof Dip, MArchSc, 14,16
Additional Support Needs MEd 38 PhD,
Adult Cancer Nursing GradCert 24 Archives & Records Management MA 4
Advance Practice GradCert, MSc 24 Art History MA 4
Advanced Health Assessment ProfCert 24 Art History & Cultural Policy Mlitt, PhD 7
Advanced Pain Management MSc 24 Aviation Finance MSc 10
Advanced Pain Management with MSc 24
Prescriptive Authority B
Advanced Physiotherapy Studies GradCert, GradDip, MSc 26

(Bio)pharmaceutical and Pharmacological PhD 35
Advanced Practice MSc 24 Sciences
Advanced Practice Prescribing Pathway MSc 24 Bioinformatics & Computational PhD 30

Biomedicine
Agricultural Extension and Innovation MAgrSc 20 Biomolecular & Biomedical Science MSc, PhD 35
Agriculture & Food Science MAgrSc, MAnSc, MSc, 29 . . . .

MSc(Agr), PhD Biological & Biomolecular Science MSc 32

American Literature MA 4 Biological & Environmental Science MSc, PhD 35
American Politics & Foreign Policy MA, GradDip 6 Biomedical Engineering ME 15
American Studies GradDip, MA, Mlitt, PhD 6, BioNanolnteractions PhD 35
Anglo-Irish Literature & Drama MA 4 Biopharmaceutical Engineering MEngSc 14

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Biosystems & Food Engineering

ME, MSc, MEngSc, PhD 14,16

UCD Graduate Programmes 2014 48


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Biotechnology MSc 32 Clinical Practice MSc 24
Biotechnology & Business MSc 32 Clinical Psychology PhD 45
Biotherapeutics MSc 32 Coaching & Exercise Science MSc 26
Biotherapeutics & Business MSc 32 Cognitive Science GradDip, MA, MSc, PhD 33,36, 40
Breast Care Nursing GradCert 24 Colorectal Nursing GradCert 24
Business MPhil, PhD 12 Common Law MCL 40
Business Administration MBA n Community Nursing ProfCert 24
Business Analytics MSc 1 Complex Systems & Computational Social PhD 46

Science
C Computational Infection Biology PhD 35

Computational Physics MSc 34
Cancer Nursing GradDip 24

Computed Tomography GradDip, MSc 21
Chemical & Bioprocess Engineering MEngSc, PhD 17 :

Computer Science MSc, PhD 33,36
Chemical Engineering MEngSc 14

Connected Health MSc 26
Chemistry MSc, PhD 32,35

Consciousness & Embodiment MA 40
Child Art Psychotherapy MSc 21 - -

Conservation & Heritage MArchSc 14
Child Mental Health GradDip 21

Creative Writing MA, MFA 4
Children & Youth Studies MSc, PhD 38, 44

Crime Violence & Conflict MSocSc 42
Children’s Cancer Nursing GradCert 24

Criminology & Criminal Justice LLM, MSc 40
Civil, Structural & Environmental Engineering ME 15

Critical Care - Cardiovascular GradDip 24
Classics MA, Mlitt, PhD 4,7 o : "

Critical Care Nursing (Cardiovascular) GradCert 25
Climate Change: Science & Impacts MSc 33 - : - :

Critical Care Nursing (Children) GradDip 25
Clinical & Translational Research GradCert, MSc 21

Cultural Policy & Arts Management MA 4
Clinical Leadership GradCert, GradDip, MSc 24

Cultural Sociology MSocSc 42
Clinical Nutrition & Dietitics MSc 26

49 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Elder Abuse Management ProfCert 25
D Electrical & Electronic Engineering MEngSc, PhD 17
Dairy Herd Health GradCert 28 Electrical Energy Engineering ME 15
Data Analytics ProfDip, MSc 33,34 Electronic & Computer Engineering MEngSc 15
Dermatology GradDip 21 Electronic and Computer ME 15
Development Practice GradDip, MSc 41 Emergency Medical Sciences MSc 21
Diabetes Nursing GradDip 25 Emergency Medical Sciences (Immediate MSc, ProfDip 21

Care
Digital Curation MSc/GCert 39 ) - :

Emergency Nursing (Adult) GradDip 25
Digital Innovation MSc 1

Emergency Nursing (Children) GradDip 25
Digital Investigation & Forensic Computing ~ MSc 33

Employment Law DipEmpL 40
Digital Marketing MSc il

Endoscopy GradDip 25
Directing for Theatre MA 4

Energy & Environmental Finance MSc 10
Drama & Performance Studies MA 4

Energy Systems ME 15
Dual Energy X-Ray Absorptiometry (DEXA)  ProfCert 21

Engineering Management MEngSc 15
Dublin Chemistry PhD 35 o :

Engineering with Business ME 15
E English Drama & Film Mlitt, PhD 7

Environmental Management ProfCert 27
Earth Sciences MSc, PhD 36

Environmental Policy MSc 14
Earth & Natural Sciences PhD 35

Environmental Resource Management MSc(Agr) 20
Economics GradDip, HDip, MA, PhD, 38,44 . i

MA Qualifier Environmental Science MSc 32

Education MA, MEd, PMEd, Mlitt, PhD 38, 44 Environmental Sustainability GradCert, GradDip, MSc 32
Education Leadership MEd 39 Environmental Technology MSc 14
Education Studies ProfDip 39 Equality Studies GradDip, MSc 43
Educational Psychology MA, DEdPsych 39, 44 Equine Sports Medicine GradCert 28

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD Graduate Programmes 2014 50


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

European Governance & Law PhD 45 Geographies of the Global South MSc 39

European Law & Public Affairs LLM 40 Geopolitics & the Global Economy MA 39
European Politics & Policy MSc, MA 41 Global Change: Ecosystem Science & Policy =~ MSc 32
European Public Affairs & Law MEconSc 41 Global Human Development PhD 46
European Regional & Minority Cultures MA 5 Global Migration & Cultural Differences MSocSc 42

Group Analytic Psychotherapy MSc 21
Fertility Ultrasound GradCert 21 H
Film Studies MA 4 Health Assessment ProfCert 25
Finance MSc 10 Health Studies GradDip 25
Food Business Strategy MSc 11,20 History of Welfare & Medicine in Society MA 5
Food Engineering MEngSc 14 Health Wellbeing & Society MSocSc 42
Food Nutrition & Health GradCert, GradDip, MSc 20 Healthcare Informatics GradDip, MSc 21
Food Regulatory Affairs Grad Cert, Grad Dip, MSc 20 Heart Failure GradDip 25
Food Safety & Risk Analysis MSc 26 History GradDip, MA, MLitt, PhD 57
Forensic Computing and Cyber Crime GradCert, GradDip 33 Human Resources MSc 10
Investigation .

Human Rights MSc 41
Forensic Medicine GradDip, MSc 21

Humanitarian Action MSc 20
Forensic Radiography ProfCert 21

Infection Biology PhD 29
Gender Culture & Identity:International PhD 7
National & Local Context Information & Library Studies Mlitt, PhD 44
Gender Sexuality & Culture MA 4 Information Studies MA 39
Geography MA, MSc, Mlitt, PhD 39, 44 Information Systems GradDip, MSc 39

51 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016 www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Innovation Entrepreneurship & Design MSc 10 Leadership & Management ProfDip 25

Innovation Entrepreneurship & Enterprise GradCert 47 Library & Information Studies GradDip, MLIS 39
Integrated Pest Management ProfDip 20 Linguistics GradDip, MA 5
Intellectual Property & Information LLM 40
Technology M
International Business MSc 10
Magnetic Resonance Imaging GradDip, MSc 23
International Commercial Law LLM 40
: : Mammography GradCert, MSc 23
International Development GradDip, MA, MSc 41
Management MSc, ME 1, 15
International Health MPH 27
: : Management Consultancy MSc n
International Human Rights LLM 40
Management of Acute Mental Illness ProfCert 25
International Law & Business MSc 40
Marketing MSc n
International Management (CEMS) MSc 10
Materials Science & Engineering ME, MEngSc 15
International Political Economy MA, MSc 41
Mathematical Science HDip, MSc 34
International Relations MA, MSc 41
: : - Mathematical Studies HDip 34
Intra-orbital Foreign Body Screening ProfCert 23
Mathematics MA, MSc 34
Intravenous Cannulation and Administration ~ ProfCert 23
Mathematics & Statistics MSc, PhD 36
Irish Celtic Studies Irish Folklore & Linguistics Mlitt, PhD 7
Mechanical & Materials Engineering MEngSc, PhD 7
Irish Folklore GradDip, HDip 5
Mechanical Engineering ME 15
Irish Studies MA 5
Media & International Conflict MA 6
L Medical Imaging MSc 23
Medicine MAO, MCh, PhD 29
Landscape Architecture MLArch 14
Medieval English Literature & Culture MA 4
Landscape Studies MArchSc 14
Medieval Studies MA 5
Languages & Literature Mlitt, PhD 8
Midwifery-Led Care MSc 25
Law LLM, ProfCert, ProfDip, 40, 45
PhD Mindfulness Based Interventions MSc 42

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies UCD Graduate Programmes 2014 52


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Modern and Contemporary Literature MA 4 Occupational Safety & Health GradDip, MSc 27
Modern Languages GradDip, MA 6
Molecular & Cellular Biology of PhD 30 P
Inflammation

Paediatric Radiography GradCert 23
Molecular Medicine Ireland Clinical & PhD 29
Translational Research Pailliative Care ProfCert 25
Musculoskeletal Physiotherapy MSc 27 Pain Management ProfCert 25
Music Mlitt, PhD 8 Palliative Care Clinical Practice GradDip, MSc 25
Musicology MMus 6 Palliative Medicine GradCert 23

Peri-operative Nursing GradCert, GradDip 25
N Person Centered Care (Older People) GradDip 26
NanoBio Science GradCert, MSc 34 Petroleum Geoscience MSc 33
Nanomaterials Chemistry MSc 32 Philosophy MA, MLitt, PhD 40, 45
NanoTechnology MSc 34 Philosophy& Literature MA, GradDip 40
Nationalism & Ethnic Conflict MA, MSc 41 Philosophy & Public Affairs MA, GradDip 40
Neuromusculoskeletal Physiotherapy GradDip, MSc 27 Physics GradCert, GradDip, MSc, 34, 36
Neuroscience PhD 35 PhD

Physiotherapy MSc 27
Nursing MSc 25

Plant Biology & Biotechnology MSc 32
Nursing Education MSc 25

Political Theory MA 42
Nursing Midwifery & Health Systems MSc, PhD 29

Politics MA, MSc 42
Nursing Studies GradDip 25

Politics & International Relations GradDip, MA, MLitt, PhD 42, 45
O Practice Innovation MSc 26

Prescription of lonizing Radiation ProfCert 26
Obstetric Ultrasound GradCert 23

Prescription of Medication ProfDip 26
Occupational Health MSc 27

Prescription of Medication & lonizing UCert 26
Occupational Medicine MSc 27

Radiation

53 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Prescription of Medication with Health ProfDip 26 Reproductive Biology PhD 29
Assessment
- Rheumatology GradDip 26
Project Management MSc 1
Risk Management GradDip 23
Psychoanalytic Psychotherapy MSc 23
- - Risk Management & Quality MSc 23
Psychological Science MPsychSc 42
Road Safety Audits ProfCert 15
Psychology HDip, MLitt, PhD 42, 45
Rural Environmental Conservation & GradDip, MSc(Agr) 20
Psycho-oncology ProfCert 26 Management
Psychotherapy Studies HDip 23
Public Health MPH 27 S
Public Health (Nutrition) MPH 27 sa Nua-Ghaeilge GradDip, MA 5
Public Health Nursing GradDip 26 Safety & Health at Work CertSHWW 27
Public Health Physiotherapy & Population MSc, PhD 30 Safety Health and Welfare at Work HDip 27
Science
Scriobh & Cumarsaid na Gaeilge GradDip, MA 5
Public Policy GradDip, MPP, PhD 43,46
Sexual Assualt Forensic Examination GradCert 23
Q Simulation Science PhD 36
Small Animal Medicine GradCert 28
Quantitative Finance MSc 10
Social Justice ProfCert 43
R Social Policy HDip 43
Social Policy, Social Work, Social Justice MSocSc, PhD 45
Radiation Safety ProfCert 23
Social Work MSocSc 43
Radiology GradDip 26
Sociology HDip,MSocSc, MLitt, PhD 42, 45
Radiology Information Systems & Picture GradCert 23
Archiving & Com Sys Mgmt Software Engineering PhD 36
Regional & Urban Planning MRUP 14 Space Science & Techology MSc 34
Rehabilitation & Disability Studies MSc 42 Special Needs Education GradDip 39
Renaissance Literature & Culture MA 4

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD Graduate Programmes 2014 54


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

Sport & Exercise Management MSc 27 Training on Experimental Animal Use Regs &  ProfCert 28

(Exercise Management) Procedures

Sport & Exercise Management MSc 27 Translational Medicine PhD 29

(Golf Management)

Sport & Exercise Management MSc 27

(Rugby Management) U

Sport & Exercise Management MSc 27 Ultrasound MSc 23

(Sport Management)

Sports Physiotherapy GradDip, MSc 27 Unica Masters in European History MA 4

Statistics HDip, MA, MSc 34 University Teaching & Learning ProfCert, ProfDip 47

Strategic Management & Planning MSc 1 Urban & Building Conservation MUBC 16

Strategic Management Accounting MSc 10 Urban Design MArchSc, MSc 14,16

Structural Engineering MEngSc 15 Urban Environment MSc 39

Supply Chain Management MSc 1

Sustainable Agriculture & Rural GradCert, GradDip, 20 V

Development MSc(Agr) Veterinary Medical Specialisation DVMS 30

Sustainable Building Design & Performance ~ MArchSc 14 Veterinary Medicine MAnSc, MSc, MVM, PhD 30

Sustainable Energy & Green Technologies MSc 14

Synthetic Chemistry for the Pharma and Fine MSc 33 W

Chem Industry

Systemic Psychotherapy MSc 23 Water Waste & Environmental Engineering ~ MEngSc 15
Wildlife & Conservation Management MSc 20

T Women Gender & Society GradDip, MA 43

TESOL GradDip, MA 47 World Heritage Conservation GradCert, GradDip, MSc 38

Tesol Studies MA 47 World Heritage Management GradDip 38

Toxicology CPD, ProfCert, ProfDip 32 World Heritage Management & MSc 38
Conservation

Toxicology & Reguatory Affairs MSc 32

55 UCD Graduate Programmes 2016

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies


http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

UCD Graduate Studies

T 353 (0)1 716 4043

E graduatestudies@ucd.ie

W www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies
Ei graduatestudiesucd

2 UCDGS



mailto:graduatestudies@ucd.ie
http://www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies



